TERREBONNE PARISH RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 6 BOARD

POST OFFICE BOX 51
MONTEGUT, LA 70377
Telephone: (985) 594-3174

Operations Supervisor: Linda Dupre — (985) 446-0158; E-mail: ldupre@recdistrict6.org
Director Danny Picou — (985) 594-8834 (Home) or (985) 790-0875 (Cellular) E-mail: dpicou@recdistrict6.org

APPOINTEE/ ADDRESS/ORIG. APPT. DATE PHONE APPOINTING AUTHORITY  (RE) APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION SEAT POSITION
Mr. Carlos J. Alario (04/22/15) Office: COUNCIL 08/23/23 07/31/28 Seat 6-A Member
118 Arcement Street Home: 804-6631 Montegut
Montegut, LA 70377 E-mail:  calario@recdistrict6.org
(RESIGNED: 06-03-25)
Ms. Sonya Naquin (03/27/24) Office: COUNCIL 07/10/24 07/31/29 Seat 6-B Member
822 Aragon Road Home: Montegut
Montegut, LA 70377 Cell: 720-7081

E-mail:  naquinfamily@yahoo.com
Ms. Wendy B. Lirette (03/14/18) Office: COUNCIL 06/25/25 07/31/30 Seat 6-C Member
912 Hwy. 665 Home:  804-9236 Point-aux-Chenes
Montegut, LA 70377 Cell:

E-mail:  wlirette@recdistrict6.org
Ms. Sheri Neil (03/14/18) Office: COUNCIL 02/27/24 07/31/29 Seat 6-D Member
108 South Dupre St. Home: Point-aux-Chenes
Montegut, LA 70377 Cell: (985) 991-1582

E-mail:  neilsheri06@yahoo.com
Mr. Nathan Parfait (06/11/25) Office: COUNCIL 06/11/25 07/31/27* Seat 6-E Member
516 Aragon Road Home: Montegut
Montegut, LA 70377 Cell: (985) 720-7487

E-mail:  nathanmparfait@icloud.com
Mr. Edward J. Welch (01/22/14) Office: COUNCIL 06/11/25 07/31/30 Seat 6-F Chairman
1370 Highway 665 Home: 594-9863 Point-aux-Chenes
Montegut, LA 70377 Cell: 226-8853

Email: ewelch@recdistrict6.org
Ms. Wendy Tabor Cohen (05/08/13) Phone: 601-1372 COUNCIL 07/10/24 07/31/29 Seat 6-G Vice-Chairwoman
539 Highway 55 Home: Montegut
Montegut, LA 70377 Email: wceohen@recdisrict6.org
Ms. Elizabeth Henry (06/01/18) Office: Financial Sec.
4643 Bayouside Drive Home:
Chauvin, LA 70344 Cell: 665-8883

Email: ehenry@recdistrict6.org

NOTE: TERMS ARE FOR FIVE (5) YEARS UNLESS FULFILLING AN UNEXPIRED TERM (*). Four members shall reside in the Montegut community and three members shall reside in the Point-aux-Chenes community,
As per Resolution No. 88-417, adopted 8/10/88. AS PER THE ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 8950, EACH BOARD SHALL HAVE SEVEN (7) MEMBERS

APPOINTED FOR A TERM(S) OF FIVE (5) YEARS.
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